Appendix 5 - Proposed lettings to Homeseeker Overcrowded: 0 (zero)

Table 1: All applicants, year of application by bedsize

Bedsize
required

Year of application
1993
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
Grand Total

Table 2: Gender of applicant by bedsize required

Row Labels
Female
Male
(blank)

Grand Total

N O P PN RPN

18

1
2%
2%
0%

4%

Table 3: Age of applicant by bedsize required

Row Labels

Under 45

Between 45 and 49
Between 50 and 54
Between 55 and 59

1%
1%
1%
0%

S 00NN TN W

12
15
19
29
54
13

173

2
23%
11%

0%
34
%

25%
3%
3%
2%

RN R R

10
15
17
13
21
21
37
39
22
22

235

25%
21%
0%
47
%

29%
10%
5%
2%

U O N W W B N D

[ER
O o

62

4
7%
5%
0%
12
%

7%
3%
2%
0%

(5]

2
12

5
2%
0%
0%

%

1%
1%
0%
0%

1
2

6
0%
0%
0%

0

%

0%
0%
0%
0%

Grand
6 (blank) Total

(blank
)
0%
0%
0%

1%

(blank

0%
0%
0%
0%

N AN W E N R

17
15
27
28
29
41
49
73
120
44
36
11
505

Grand
Total

60%
40%

0%

100%

Grand
Total

63%
18%
11%

5%



Between 60 and 64
65 and over

Grand Total

0%
1%

4%

0%
1%
34

%

Table 4: Ethnicity of applicants by bedsize required

Row Labels

A White - British

B White - Irish

C White - other

D Mixed - White and
Black Carribbean

E Mixed - White and
Black African

F Mixed - White and
Asian

G Mixed - other

H Asian or Asian British

- Indian

J Asian or Asian British -
Pakistani

K Asian or Asian British
- Bangladeshi

L Asian or Asian British
- Other

M Black or Black British
- Caribbean

N Black or Black British
- African

P Black or Black British -
other

R Chinese

S Other

Z Not Stated
(blank)
Grand Total

1
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%
4%

2
1%
0%
2%
0%
0%

0%
1%

1%

1%

0%

1%

4%

4%

1%

0%

16%

1%

0%
34%

3
1%
0%
4%
1%
1%

0%
0%

4%

1%

0%

5%

3%

6%

1%

0%

19%

2%

0%
47%

1% 0% 0% 0%
1% 0% 0% 0%
47
% 12% 2% 0%
4 5 6
1% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
1% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
3% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
5% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
12% 2% 0%

0%
0%

1%

(blank)
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
1%

Table 5: Ethnicity of applicants in the last 2 years (2012-2014) by bedsize required

Row Labels

A White - British

C White - other

0%

0%

2%
13
%

4

5 6
0 O

2% % %

0 O

2% % %

(blank
)

0%

0%

1%
2%

100%

Grand
Total

2%
1%
7%
1%
1%

0%
1%

6%
2%
0%
8%
8%
15%
2%
0%
42%
3%

1%
100%

Grand
Total

4%

15%



E Mixed - White and Black
African

H Asian or Asian British - Indian

J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani
L Asian or Asian British - Other

M Black or Black British -
Caribbean

N Black or Black British - African
S Other

Z Not Stated

Grand Total

Table 6: Ethnicity - Last 2 years of applicants where ethnicity is known by bedsize required

Count of Band Priority Date

Row Labels

A White - British

C White - other

E Mixed - White and Black African
H Asian or Asian British - Indian

J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani

L Asian or Asian British - Other
M Black or Black British -
Caribbean

N Black or Black British - African
S Other
Grand Total

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

4%

0%

2%

9%

Column Labels

2
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

3%
5%
0%
8%

2%

4%

0%
11
%

0%
17
%

4%

6%
60
%

3
3%
15%
3%
5%
0%
13%

0%
21%
5%
64%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

4%

6%

4%

21
%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

4
3%
3%
0%
0%
0%
3%

0%
5%
8%
21%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

5
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
0%

0%
3%
0%
5%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

2%

2%

4%

2%

13%

2%

30%

11%

17%

100%

Grand
6 Total
0% 5%
0% 18%
0% 3%
0% 5%
0% 3%
0% 15%
0% 3%
3% 36%
0% 13%
3% 100%



Table 7: Religion of applicants by bedsize required

Row Labels
Christian

Hindu

Muslim

No Religion
Religion Not Stated
(blank)

Grand Total

1
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%

4%

Table 8: Religion of applicants in last 2 years

Row Labels
Christian

Hindu

Muslim

Religion Not Stated
(blank)

Grand Total

Table 9: Sexuality of applicant by bedsize required

Row Labels
Heterosexual
Not stated
(blank)
Grand Total

1
1%
0%
2%
4%

2
6%
1%

27%
34%

Table 10: Sexuality of applicants in last 2 years by bedsize required

Row Labels
Heterosexual
Not stated
(blank)
Grand Total

2
4%
2%
2%
9%

3
45%
6%
9%
60%

(blank Grand
2 3 4 5 6 ) Total
1% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 0% 10%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
27% 33% 8% 1% 0% 0% 72%
34 47 12 2 0
% % % % % 1% 100%
Grand
2 3 4 5 6 (blank) Total
2% 30% 0% 0% 0% 2% 34%
0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
2% 11% 17% 4% 2% 0% 36%
2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 0% 13%
2% 9% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%
9% 60% 21% 6% 2% 2% 100%
Grand
3 4 5 6 (blank) Total
12% 4% 1% 0% 0% 25%
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
33% 8% 1% 0% 0% 72%
47% 12% 2% 0% 1% 100%
Grand
4 5 6 (blank) Total
17% 4% 2% 2% 74%
2% 2% 0% 0% 13%
2% 0% 0% 0% 13%
21% 6% 2% 2% 100%



