Appendix 5 - Proposed lettings to Homeseeker Overcrowded: 0 (zero)

Table 1: All applicants, year of application by bedsize

	Bedsize required							Grand
Year of application		1 2	3	4	5	6	(blank)	Total
1993		1						1
1997		1			1			2
1998			1					1
1999		1	1		1			3
2000			2					2
2001		3	1					4
2002		2						2
2003		5	7	4		1		17
2004		2	10	2	1			15
2005		8	15	4				27
2006		2 4	17	3	2			28
2007		1 12	13	3				29
2008		2 15	21	2			1	41
2009		1 19	21	8				49
2010		1 29	37	5	1			73
2011		9 54	39	15	3			120
2012		2 13	22	6			1	44
2013		3	22	9	1		1	36
2014		1	6	1	2	1		11
Grand Total	1	8 173	235	62	12	2	3	505

Table 2: Gender of applicant by bedsize required

							(blank	Grand
Row Labels	1	2	3	4	5	6)	Total
Female	2%	23%	25%	7%	2%	0%	0%	60%
Male	2%	11%	21%	5%	0%	0%	0%	40%
(blank)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
		34	47	12	2	0		
Grand Total	4%	%	%	%	%	%	1%	100%

Table 3: Age of applicant by bedsize required

							(blank	Grand
Row Labels	1	2	3	4	5	6)	Total
Under 45	1%	25%	29%	7%	1%	0%	0%	63%
Between 45 and 49	1%	3%	10%	3%	1%	0%	0%	18%
Between 50 and 54	1%	3%	5%	2%	0%	0%	0%	11%
Between 55 and 59	0%	2%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	5%

Grand Total	4%	%	%	12%	2%	0%	1%	100%
		34	47					
65 and over	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%
Between 60 and 64	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%

Table 4: Ethnicity of applicants by bedsize required

	_	_	_	_	_			Grand
Row Labels	1	2	3	4	5	6	(blank)	Total
A White - British	0%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	2%
B White - Irish	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%
C White - other	1%	2%	4%	0%	0%	0%	0%	7%
D Mixed - White and								
Black Carribbean	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%
E Mixed - White and								
Black African	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%
F Mixed - White and								
Asian	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
G Mixed - other	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%
H Asian or Asian British								
- Indian	0%	1%	4%	0%	0%	0%	0%	6%
J Asian or Asian British -								
Pakistani	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%
K Asian or Asian British								
- Bangladeshi	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
L Asian or Asian British								
- Other	0%	1%	5%	1%	0%	0%	0%	8%
M Black or Black British								
- Caribbean	1%	4%	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	8%
N Black or Black British								
- African	0%	4%	6%	3%	1%	0%	0%	15%
P Black or Black British -								
other	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%
R Chinese	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
S Other	1%	16%	19%	5%	0%	0%	0%	42%
Z Not Stated	0%	1%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
(blank)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%
Grand Total	4%	34%	47%	12%	2%	0%	1%	100%

Table 5: Ethnicity of applicants in the last 2 years (2012-2014) by bedsize required

Row Labels	2	3	4	5	6	(blank)	Grand Total
				0	0		
A White - British	0%	2%	2%	%	%	0%	4%
		13		0	0		
C White - other	0%	%	2%	%	%	0%	15%

E Mixed - White and Black				0	0		
African	0%	2%	0%	%	%	0%	2%
				0	0		
H Asian or Asian British - Indian	0%	4%	0%	%	%	0%	4%
				2	0		
J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani	0%	0%	0%	%	%	0%	2%
		11		0	0		
L Asian or Asian British - Other	0%	%	2%	%	%	0%	13%
M Black or Black British -				0	0		
Caribbean	2%	0%	0%	%	%	0%	2%
		17		2	2		
N Black or Black British - African	4%	%	4%	%	%	0%	30%
				0	0		
S Other	0%	4%	6%	%	%	0%	11%
				2	0		
Z Not Stated	2%	6%	4%	%	%	2%	17%
		60	21	6	2		
Grand Total	9%	%	%	%	%	2%	100%

Table 6: Ethnicity - Last 2 years of applicants where ethnicity is known by bedsize required

Count of Band Priority Date	Column Labels					
						Grand
Row Labels	2	3	4	5	6	Total
A White - British	0%	3%	3%	0%	0%	5%
C White - other	0%	15%	3%	0%	0%	18%
E Mixed - White and Black African	0%	3%	0%	0%	0%	3%
H Asian or Asian British - Indian	0%	5%	0%	0%	0%	5%
J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani	0%	0%	0%	3%	0%	3%
L Asian or Asian British - Other	0%	13%	3%	0%	0%	15%
M Black or Black British -						
Caribbean	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
N Black or Black British - African	5%	21%	5%	3%	3%	36%
S Other	0%	5%	8%	0%	0%	13%
Grand Total	8%	64%	21%	5%	3%	100%

Table 7: Religion of applicants by bedsize required

							(blank	Grand
Row Labels	1	2	3	4	5	6)	Total
Christian	1%	4%	8%	1%	0%	0%	0%	13%
Hindu	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%
Muslim	0%	2%	4%	3%	1%	0%	0%	10%
No Religion	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Religion Not Stated	0%	1%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
(blank)	2%	27%	33%	8%	1%	0%	0%	72%
		34	47	12	2	0		
Grand Total	4%	%	%	%	%	%	1%	100%

Table 8: Religion of applicants in last 2 years

							Grand
Row Labels	2	3	4	5	6	(blank)	Total
Christian	2%	30%	0%	0%	0%	2%	34%
Hindu	0%	4%	0%	0%	0%	0%	4%
Muslim	2%	11%	17%	4%	2%	0%	36%
Religion Not Stated	2%	6%	2%	2%	0%	0%	13%
(blank)	2%	9%	2%	0%	0%	0%	13%
Grand Total	9%	60%	21%	6%	2%	2%	100%

Table 9: Sexuality of applicant by bedsize required

								Grand
Row Labels	1	2	3	4	5	6	(blank)	Total
Heterosexual	1%	6%	12%	4%	1%	0%	0%	25%
Not stated	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
(blank)	2%	27%	33%	8%	1%	0%	0%	72%
Grand Total	4%	34%	47%	12%	2%	0%	1%	100%

Table 10: Sexuality of applicants in last 2 years by bedsize required

							Grand
Row Labels	2	3	4	5	6	(blank)	Total
Heterosexual	4%	45%	17%	4%	2%	2%	74%
Not stated	2%	6%	2%	2%	0%	0%	13%
(blank)	2%	9%	2%	0%	0%	0%	13%
Grand Total	9%	60%	21%	6%	2%	2%	100%